North Shore Masters

Event 111 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Alvarez, Caroline W43 Hollyburn Hurric 2:30.00
2 Bisbikos, S. Alex M51 Legacy Masters S 3:45.00
3 Brayden, David M41 Legacy Masters S 3:35.00
4 Buck, Laura W39 Coast Swim Team 3:40.00
5 Clibbon, Chris M54 Legacy Masters S 2:40.00
6 Collins, Debbie W66 Hollyburn Hurric 3:20.00
7 Coombs, Katie W38 Coast Swim Team 4:43.66
8 Craig, Rod M65 Canadian Dolphin 2:23.00
9 Damiani, Andrea W43 North Shore Mast 2:25.00
10 Dohm, Keegan W31 English Bay Swim 3:22.00
11 Dowling, Mike M78 North Shore Mast 3:27.00
12 Duyvewaardt, Stephen M64 North Shore Mast 2:50.00
13 Eroglu, Biricik W41 Winskill Otters 3:00.00
14 Fogg, Anna W37 Coast Swim Team 3:20.00
15 Garrett, Peter M29 English Bay Swim 2:37.00
16  Gill, justin M31 Chilliwack Maste 2:00.00
17 Meret, Paolo M71 Royal Masters Sw 5:00.00
18 Montoya, Pam W30 CoastSwim Team 2:25.00
19 pease, tony M86 Delta Retreads M 4:02.00
20 Pedley, Nadia W48 Coast Swim Team 3:20.57
21 Pedley, Sarah W48 Coast Swim Team 3:16.00
22 Pritchard, Emily W52 Legacy Masters S 3:12.00
23 Quick, Paula W73 Chilliwack Maste 4:50.00
24 Scanlon, Paul M73 White Rock Wave 3:35.00
25  Thrift, Erin W48 Legacy Masters S 3:40.00
26 Versfeld, Hella W75 Legacy Masters S 3:20.00

Event 112 Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke
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chandler, christine
Fraser, Alex
Furlanetto, Francesca
Godding, Curtis Tyler
Jamieson, Bryan
Orlandi, Janet
Stanley Wilson, Linda

Wyatt, Sharon

W42 Royal Masters Sw

M32 Ubc Masters Swim

W46 Coast Swim Team

M55 North Shore Mast

M47 English Bay Swim

W49 Coast Swim Team

W67 White Rock Wave

W59 Royal Masters Sw

Event 113 Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly

3:28.39

2:30.00

3:40.78

2:43.42

2:44.44

4:30.00

3:45.00

4:13.54

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lightfoot, Tom M60 Legacy Masters S 2:32.24
2 0'Connell, Meghan W41 Coast Swim Team 3:30.00
3 Scott, Stewart M42 Coast Swim Team 3:30.00
4 Thrift, Erin W48 Legacy Masters S 4:13.00
5 Wallace, Victoria W57 Coast Swim Team 3:30.00

Event 114 Mixed 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Chiu, Kelvin M43 Coast Swim Team 3:35.00
2 Halton, Jane W49 Legacy Masters S 3:30.00
3 Hamed-Shamaei, Taghi M69 Chilliwack Maste 3:20.00
4 Harmon, Manda W54 Legacy Masters S 4:12.00
5 Komkov, Ivan M37 Royal Masters Sw 4:40.00
6 Porreca, Sabrina W26 English Bay Swim 3:20.00
7 Robertson, lan M62 Hollyburn Hurric 3:15.00
8 Smith, Andrew M51 Legacy Masters S 3:55.09

Event 115 Mixed 200 SC Meter IM

Name

Age Team

Seed Time

1

Atkey, Susan

W56

Coast Swim Team

3:50.50

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Hamilton, Gary M65 Legacy Masters S 2:45.00
2 Kalakhi, Camélia W41 Legacy Masters S 3:18.00
3 Klauke, Tim M56 Legacy Masters S 3:55.34
4 Lauze, Nikola W57 Delta Retreads M 3:40.00
5 Neyedli, Scott M47 North Shore Mast 2:40.00
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Event 115 ...(Mixed 200 SC Meter IM)

Name

Age

Team
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Seed Time

6 Nicholson, Ross

M62

White Rock Wave

7

8

Peterson, Tim

Velraj, Niranjan

M47 North Shore Mast

M30 Legacy Masters S

W37 Legacy Masters S

9 Wynne, Lindsay

Event 2 Mixed 25 SC Meter Backstroke

3:52.00

2:38.37

3:00.00

3:50.00

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Bayley, Natalie W47 White Rock Wave 18.69
2 Beaton, Donna W63 Delta Retreads M 38.37
3 Beer, Heike W57 White Rock Wave 22.00
4  Bisbikos, S. Alex M51 Legacy Masters S 35.00
5 Brichon, Alida W84 White Rock Wave 30.79
6 Brooks, Tara W48 Legacy Masters S 32.00
7  buckham, Lisa W61 Chilliwack Maste 29.00
8 Bumpus, Michelle W50 White Rock Wave 23.00
9 (Clark, Julie W51 Coast Swim Team 17.90
10 Clarkson, Rita W71 White Rock Wave 32.00
11 Conti, Valerie W39 White Rock Wave 38.00
12 Feldinger, Andrew M34 White Rock Wave 17.00
13 Finlan, Michelle W45 Winskill Otters 25.00
14  Fortin, Jeff M67 Chilliwack Maste 20.20
15 Freedman, Robin W47 Coast Swim Team 22.00
16  Giesbrecht, Julie W66 Chilliwack Maste 35.00
17 Ho, Fernanda W73 Winskill Otters 24.50
18 Ho, Kelvin M41 Royal Masters Sw 25.00
19 Hoover, Elisa W40 Okanagan Masters 32.99
20 Huerta, Salvador M75 North Shore Mast 20.35
21 Klauke, Tim M56 Legacy Masters S 19.90
22 Kobayashi, Yuki W47 Coast Swim Team 18.00
23 Krall, Karen W63 Coast Swim Team 25.00

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Laul, Sarah
Lopez, Georgina
McNeil, Margaret
Meret, Paolo
Orlandi, Janet
Roka, Steve
Santamaria, Alma
Scott, Stewart
Stanley Wilson, Linda
Stranan, Sarah
Trepanier, Carl
Uncles, Paul
Wallace, Victoria
Walrond, Vanessa

Wilson, Claire

W53

w81

W71

M71

W49

White Rock Wave

North Shore Mast

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

Coast Swim Team

M51 North Shore Mast

W43 Royal Masters Sw

M42 Coast Swim Team

W67 White Rock Wave

W44 Coast Swim Team

M62 Dogwood Masters

M72 White Rock Wave

W57 Coast Swim Team

W43 White Rock Wave

W28 White Rock Wave

Event 3 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly

25.00

23.50

35.00

30.00

25.00

16.00

39.10

18.00

22.00

30.00

19.40

21.00

22.00

24.24

22.00

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Atkey, Susan W56 Coast Swim Team 1:40.10
2 Bhogal, Amman M43 Royal Masters Sw 1:27.00
3 Clibbon, Chris M54 Legacy Masters S 1:30.00
4 Craig, Rod M65 Canadian Dolphin 1:13.25
5 Douglas, Kirsten W27 English Bay Swim 1:02.58
6 Dowling, Mike M78 North Shore Mast 2:25.00
7  Fraser, Alex M32 Ubc Masters Swim 1:06.00
8 Jamieson, Bryan M47 English Bay Swim 1:08.22
9  Kalakhi, Camélia W41 Legacy Masters S 1:40.00
10 Lebrun, James M37 White Rock Wave 1:18.66
11 Rawlings, Kayla W38 White Rock Wave 1:08.53
12 schier, catherine W53 North Shore Mast 1:14.00
13  Thrift, Erin W48 Legacy Masters S 1:53.11
14  Velraj, Niranjan M30 Legacy Masters S 1:15.00
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Event 3 ...(Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Name

Age Team

Seed Time

15 Weber, Michael

M44 Okanagan Masters

Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1:01.99

Name

Age Team

Seed Time

1 Alvarez, Caroline

2 Bayley, Evan

3 Bayley, Natalie

4 Bradbury, Jennifer

5 Brault, Danielle
6  Brichon, Alida
7  Buglioni, Natalie
8 Bumpus, Michelle
9  Chiu, Kelvin
10 Clarkson, Rita
11 Collins, Debbie
12 Conti, Valerie
13 Coombs, Katie
14  Cruz, Nicole
15 De Sequera, Katie
16 Dohm, Keegan
17 Dowling, Mike

18 Dumont, Kelly

19 Duyvewaardt, Stephen

20  Eroglu, Biricik

21  Ferguson, Alanaise

22  Freeman, Sadie
23 Furby, Susie

24 Gill, justin

25  Gillingham, Stephanie

26  Greenwood, Rob

W43 Hollyburn Hurric

M18 White Rock Wave

W47 White Rock Wave

W56 Royal Masters Sw

W69 Victoria Masters

W84 White Rock Wave

W32 Royal Masters Sw

W50 White Rock Wave

M43 Coast Swim Team

W71 White Rock Wave

W66 Hollyburn Hurric

W39 White Rock Wave

W38 Coast Swim Team

W39 Coast Swim Team

W35 Legacy Masters S

W31 English Bay Swim

M78 North Shore Mast

W50 White Rock Wave

M64 North Shore Mast

W41 Winskill Otters

W50 Okanagan Masters

W33 Royal Masters Sw

W63 White Rock Wave

M31 Chilliwack Maste

W47 Legacy Masters S

M53 White Rock Wave

40.00

32.00

43.85

54.56

48.16

1:04.23

55.00

53.00

41.00

1:10.00

53.00

45.00

1:19.62

1:12.00

1:00.00

52.27

1:04.00

43.20

55.00

45.00

42.00

45.00

52.00

2:00.00

57.23

40.00
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30

31

32
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34
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Guevremont, MC
Halton, Jane
Hamed-Shamaei, Taghi
Hammond, Sheila
Hooper, James

Jo, Changkun Chris
Kai, Yoko

King, Justin

Klauke, Tim

Laul, Sarah

LeMoine, Jay

Long, Jani

Mabel, Lozano
Macdonald, Sarah
Majkowski, Piotr
Mitterboeck, Andrew

Mobbs, Tim

W57

w49

M69

weé1l

M54

Mé63

W42

M27

M56

W53

M59

W58

W34

W65

M41

M20

M51

Normandeau, Marie-Héléne W45

Passas, Mike

pease, tony

Pedley, Nadia

Razavi Darbar, Soheil
Reeder, Neil

Rogaar, Mark

Salas, Eduardo
Serzhanov, Amir

Van Soeren, Melanie
Wong, Stephen

Yadav, Yash Raj

M48

M86

w48

M61

M77

M37

M37

M39

W36

M56

M25

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Chilliwack Maste

White Rock Wave

Ubc Masters Swim

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Chilliwack Maste

Legacy Masters S

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Foothills

Legacy Masters S

Victoria Masters

Legacy Masters S

Hyack Swim Club

Delta Retreads M

Coast Swim Team

White Rock Wave

Delta Retreads M

Coast Swim Team

North Shore Mast

Chilliwack Maste

Okanagan Masters

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Legacy Masters S

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

48.50

45.03

41.00

54.04

33.00

55.00

50.00

44.99

55.00

52.00

48.00

41.25

48.17

40.00

46.76

37.50

55.00

52.00

37.00

1:12.00

54.77

45.00

46.45

35.00

45.00

37.94

45.00

51.89

33.80
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Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Alloway, Richard M33 Legacy Masters S 1:03.30
2 Barker, Michelle W61 Coast Swim Team 1:50.00
3 Brimer, Michael M50 Royal Masters Sw 1:06.00
4 Buck, Laura W39 Coast Swim Team 1:45.00
5 Clibbon, Chris M54 Legacy Masters S 1:12.00
6  Connelly, Tina W55 Dogwood Masters 1:25.00
7  Conti, Valerie W39 White Rock Wave 1:15.00
8 Coombs, Katie W38 Coast Swim Team 2:31.91
9 Damiani, Andrea W43 North Shore Mast 1:08.00
10 Davies, Raychel W25 Royal Masters Sw 1:18.00
11  Duyvewaardt, Stephen M64 North Shore Mast 1:20.00
12 Flatt, Alexandra W54  North Shore Mast 1:14.00
13 Freedman, Robin W47 Coast Swim Team 1:25.83
14 Freeman, Sadie W33 Royal Masters Sw 1:45.00
15 Furlanetto, Francesca W46 Coast Swim Team 1:31.80
16 Garrett, Peter M29 English Bay Swim 59.00
17  Godding, Curtis Tyler M55 North Shore Mast 1:05.15
18 Grant, Andrew M48 Legacy Masters S 1:03.05
19 Ho, Fernanda W73 Winskill Otters 2:00.00
20 Jamieson, Bryan M47 English Bay Swim 58.88
21 Johnston, Sam M37 Winskill Otters 1:00.98
22 Kalakhi, Camélia W41 Legacy Masters S 1:22.00
23 McLafferty, Frances W69 Legacy Masters S 1:55.00
24 McNeil, Margaret W71 Coast Swim Team 2:30.00
25 Meret, Paolo M71 Royal Masters Sw 3:00.00
26  Nicholson, Ross M62 White Rock Wave 1:21.00
27 Papadopoulos, Kenna W84 Winskill Otters 2:11.45
28 pease, tony M86 Delta Retreads M 1:50.00
29 Peterson, Tim M47 North Shore Mast 1:02.82

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Pritchard, Emily
Quick, Paula
Rafferty, Euan
Scanlon, Paul
Sim, Lola
Smith, Lee
Thrift, Erin
Trepanier, Carl
Versfeld, Hella
Wong, Stephen
Wynne, Lindsay

Zvjerac, Aleksa

W52 Legacy Masters S

W73 Chilliwack Maste

M44 North Shore Mast

M73 White Rock Wave

W56 Royal Masters Sw

M46 Legacy Masters S

W48 Legacy Masters S

M62 Dogwood Masters

W75 Legacy Masters S

M56 Coast Swim Team

W37 Legacy Masters S

M21 Royal Masters Sw

Event 6 Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

1:24.00

2:25.00

59.00

1:35.00

2:30.00

1:06.00

1:38.00

1:20.60

1:30.00

1:30.00

1:30.00

1:02.50

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Atkey, Susan W56 Coast Swim Team 19.83
2 Barker, Michelle W61 Coast Swim Team 30.00
3 Beaton, Donna W63 Delta Retreads M 41.46
4 Brayden, David M41 Legacy Masters S 28.00
5 Brichon, Alida W84 White Rock Wave 28.65
6  Buglioni, Natalie W32 Royal Masters Sw 27.00
7  Bumpus, Michelle W50 White Rock Wave 22.00
8 Clarkson, Rita W71 White Rock Wave 31.00
9 De Sequera, Katie W35 Legacy Masters S 32.00
10 Erdogdu, Pinar W43 Royal Masters Sw 26.05
11  Finlan, Michelle W45 Winskill Otters 25.00
12 Furby, Susie W63 White Rock Wave 23.00
13 Giesbrecht, Julie W66  Chilliwack Maste 35.00
14  Gill, justin M31 Chilliwack Maste 1:00.00
15 Greenwood, Rob M53 White Rock Wave 20.00
16 Halton, Jane W49 Legacy Masters S 21.00
17 Hammond, Sheila W61 White Rock Wave 24.00
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Event 6 ...(Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Name

Age Team
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Seed Time

18 Ho, Kelvin

19 Hooper, James

20 Hoover, Elisa

21 Huerta, Salvador

22 Jo, Changkun Chris

23 Kai, Yoko

24 King, Justin

25  Kobayashi, Yuki
26 Komkov, Ivan
27  Krall, Karen

28 Long, Jani

29 Lopez, Georgina

30 Meshi, Rezarta

31 0O'Connell, Meghan

32 Passas, Mike

33 pease, tony

34 Razavi Darbar, Soheil

35 Reeder, Neil

36 Serzhanov, Amir

37  Smith, Andrew

38 Stanley Wilson, Linda

39 Stranan, Sarah

40 Uncles, Paul

41 Wallace, Victoria

42 Walrond, Vanessa

43 Yadav, Yash Raj

M41 Royal Masters Sw

M54 Ubc Masters Swim

W40 Okanagan Masters

M75 North Shore Mast

M63 White Rock Wave

W42 Coast Swim Team

M27 Chilliwack Maste

W47 Coast Swim Team

M37 Royal Masters Sw

W63  Coast Swim Team

W58 Foothills

W81 North Shore Mast

W51 White Rock Wave

W41 Coast Swim Team

M48 White Rock Wave

M86 Delta Retreads M

M61 North Shore Mast

M77 Chilliwack Maste

M39 Royal Masters Sw

M51 Legacy Masters S

W67 White Rock Wave

W44 Coast Swim Team

M72 White Rock Wave

W57 Coast Swim Team

W43 White Rock Wave

M25 Royal Masters Sw

Event 7 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke

25.00

15.00

29.78

24.15

26.00

23.00

19.99

21.50

35.00

29.00

19.90

25.20

40.00

22.00

17.00

35.00

22.00

22.40

18.00

19.23

23.00

30.00

19.00

24.00

22.54

NT

Name

Age Team

Seed Time

1 Beer, Heike

W57 White Rock Wave

46.00

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Bhogal, Amman
Bradbury, Jennifer
Brault, Danielle
Brooks, Tara
buckham, Lisa
Bumpus, Michelle
chandler, christine
Clark, Julie

Collins, Debbie
Douglas, Kirsten
Dowling, Mike
Dumont, Kelly
Feldinger, Andrew
Ferguson, Alanaise
Furby, Susie
Furlanetto, Francesca
Guevremont, MC
Hamilton, Gary
Ho, Fernanda
Lebrun, James
LeMoine, Jay
Lightfoot, Tom
McLafferty, Frances
Nenko, Igor
Neyedli, Scott
Orlandi, Janet
Pedley, Sarah
Pritchard, Emily
Robertson, Ian

Rogaar, Mark

M43

W56

W69

W48

w61

W50

W42

W51

W66

w27

M78

W50

M34

W50

w63

w46

W57

M65

W73

M37

M59

M60

W69

M50

M47

w49

W48

W52

M62

M37

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Victoria Masters

Legacy Masters S

Chilliwack Maste

White Rock Wave

Royal Masters Sw

Coast Swim Team

Hollyburn Hurric

English Bay Swim

North Shore Mast

White Rock Wave

White Rock Wave

Okanagan Masters

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Winskill Otters

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Legacy Masters S

WestShore Master

North Shore Mast

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Hollyburn Hurric

Okanagan Masters

38.00

53.00

48.16

1:10.00

1:02.00

49.00

45.00

37.10

50.00

30.99

57.00

40.50

32.14

40.00

50.00

44.25

49.00

34.00

55.00

44.29

45.00

38.52

1:00.06

55.00

32.50

1:00.00

46.00

52.30

38.00

35.00
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Name Age Team Seed Time
32 Santamaria, Alma W43 Royal Masters Sw 1:16.00
33  Scanlon, Paul M73 White Rock Wave 52.00
34  schier, catherine W53 North Shore Mast 38.00
35 Van Soeren, Melanie W36 Legacy Masters S 45.00
36  Wyatt, Sharon W59 Royal Masters Sw 46.16
37  Zvjerac, Aleksa M21 Royal Masters Sw 32.50

Event 11 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Beer, Heike W57 White Rock Wave 20.00
2 Bientjes, Kim W51 Chilliwack Maste 19.00
3 Bisbikos, S. Alex M51 Legacy Masters S 30.00
4 Bradbury, Jennifer W56 Royal Masters Sw 29.00
5 Brimer, Michael M50 Royal Masters Sw 18.00
6 Brooks, Tara W48 Legacy Masters S 35.00
7  buckham, Lisa W61 Chilliwack Maste 29.00
8 Clark, Julie W51 Coast Swim Team 17.90
9 Coombs, Katie W38 Coast Swim Team 40.00
10 Davies, Raychel W25 Royal Masters Sw 20.00
11 De Sequera, Katie W35 Legacy Masters S 30.00
12 Dumont, Kelly W50 White Rock Wave 15.20
13  Evans, Philip M67 Ubc Masters Swim 19.50
14  Finlan, Michelle W45 Winskill Otters 20.00
15 Fogg Anna W37 Coast Swim Team 28.00
16  Fortin, Jeff M67 Chilliwack Maste 16.50
17  Foulkes, Luana Avila W45  White Rock Wave 30.00
18 Freedman, Robin W47 Coast Swim Team 21.18
19  Furby, Susie W63 White Rock Wave 19.00
20 Garrett, Peter M29 English Bay Swim 15.00
21 Giesbrecht, Julie W66 Chilliwack Maste 35.00

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Gillingham, Stephanie
Greenwood, Rob
Halton, Jane

Ho, Kelvin

Hoover, Elisa

Jo, Changkun Chris
Kai, Yoko

Krall, Karen

Laul, Sarah
LeMoine, Jay
Lopez, Georgina
Mabel, Lozano

McLafferty, Frances

w47

M53

W49

M41

W40

Mé63

W42

We63

W53

M59

w81

W34

W69

Normandeau, Marie-Héléne W45

Papadopoulos, Kenna
Quick, Paula
Rawlings, Kayla
Roka, Steve

Scott, Stewart
Shatertoussi, Omid
Silk, Letitia

Smith, Andrew
Stanley Wilson, Linda
Stranan, Sarah
Trepanier, Carl
Uncles, Paul

Velraj, Niranjan
Wallace, Victoria
Walrond, Vanessa

Wong, Stephen

w84

W73

W38

M51

M42

M25

w47

M51

wWe7

W44

M62

M72

M30

W57

w43

M56

Legacy Masters S

White Rock Wave

Legacy Masters S

Royal Masters Sw

Okanagan Masters

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

North Shore Mast

Legacy Masters S

Legacy Masters S

Coast Swim Team

Winskill Otters

Chilliwack Maste

White Rock Wave

North Shore Mast

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Legacy Masters S

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Dogwood Masters

White Rock Wave

Legacy Masters S

Coast Swim Team

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

24.12

20.00

17.02

25.00

33.29

22.00

23.00

20.00

21.00

21.00

24.22

20.17

30.47

20.00

45.00

35.00

15.00

15.00

14.34

18.00

30.00

16.23

18.00

25.00

16.99

19.00

15.00

19.00

22.25

22.00
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Event 11 ..(Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

Name

Age Team
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Seed Time

52

Wyatt, Sharon

W59 Royal Masters Sw

Event 12 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM

2891

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Alloway, Richard M33 Legacy Masters S 1:14.00
2 Bayley, Evan M18 White Rock Wave 1:15.00
3 Bayley, Natalie W47 White Rock Wave 1:27.37
4 Bhogal, Amman M43 Royal Masters Sw 1:25.00
5 Brayden, David M41 Legacy Masters S 1:51.67
6 Brooks, Tara W48 Legacy Masters S 2:25.00
7  Chiu, Kelvin M43 Coast Swim Team 1:25.00
8 Connelly, Tina W55 Dogwood Masters 1:46.00
9 Crugz, Nicole W39 Coast Swim Team 2:00.10
10 De Sequera, Katie W35 Legacy Masters S 1:55.00
11 Dohm, Keegan W31 English Bay Swim 1:46.41
12 Duyvewaardt, Stephen M64 North Shore Mast 1:45.00
13 Erogluy, Biricik W41 Winskill Otters 1:35.00
14  Ferguson, Alanaise W50 Okanagan Masters 1:25.00
15  Foulkes, Luana Avila W45 White Rock Wave 1:40.00
16  Gillingham, Stephanie W47 Legacy Masters S 1:53.12
17 Hamilton, Gary M65 Legacy Masters S 1:15.00
18 Harmon, Manda W54 Legacy Masters S 2:20.00
19 Jamieson, Bryan M47 English Bay Swim 1:07.11
20 Lauze, Nikola W57 Delta Retreads M 1:45.00
21 Long,Jani W58 Foothills 1:25.75
22 Mabel, Lozano W34 Legacy Masters S 1:31.78
23 Macdonald, Sarah W65 Victoria Masters 1:20.00
24 Majkowski, Piotr M41 Legacy Masters S 1:46.94
25  McLafferty, Frances W69 Legacy Masters S 2:10.13
26  McRae, Mitch M38 Dogwood Masters 1:30.00

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Mitterboeck, Andrew
Mobbs, Tim

Neyedli, Scott
0'Connell, Meghan
Robertson, Ian

Roka, Steve

Salas, Eduardo

Smith, Lee

M20

M51

M47

W41

M62

M51

M37

M46

Hyack Swim Club

Delta Retreads M

North Shore Mast

Coast Swim Team

Hollyburn Hurric

North Shore Mast

Royal Masters Sw

Legacy Masters S

Event 13 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1:12.00

1:55.00

1:12.00

1:25.00

1:20.00

1:25.00

1:30.00

1:16.00

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Alvarez, Caroline W43 Hollyburn Hurric 36.00
2 Bayley, Evan M18 White Rock Wave 29.00
3 chandler, christine W42 Royal Masters Sw 45.84
4 Clibbon, Chris M54 Legacy Masters S 38.00
5 Collins, Debbie W66 Hollyburn Hurric 56.00
6  Connelly, Tina W55 Dogwood Masters 47.00
7 Douglas, Kirsten W27 English Bay Swim 28.19
8 Flatt, Alexandra W54  North Shore Mast 40.00
9 Fraser, Alex M32 Ubc Masters Swim 29.81
10 Godding, Curtis Tyler M55  North Shore Mast 32.82
11 Grant, Andrew M48 Legacy Masters S 31.00
12 Harvey, Diana W46 Dogwood Masters 1:28.43
13  Johnston, Sam M37 Winskill Otters 28.30
14 Klauke, Tim M56 Legacy Masters S 47.99
15 Lebrun, James M37 White Rock Wave 39.49
16  Lightfoot, Tom M60 Legacy Masters S 34.25
17 McRae, Mitch M38 Dogwood Masters 33.83
18 Mitterboeck, Andrew M20 Hyack Swim Club 30.21
19 Mobbs, Tim M51 Delta Retreads M 45.00
20 Montoya, Pam W30 Coast Swim Team 38.00
21 Nicholson, Ross M62 White Rock Wave 42.00



North Shore Masters

Event 13 ...(Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Sanction #: SBCM 58302
Psych Sheet - Oct 2025 NSM Sprint

Name Age Team Seed Time
22 Pedley, Nadia W48 Coast Swim Team 49.00
23 Pedley, Sarah W48 Coast Swim Team 45.00
24  Porreca, Sabrina W26 English Bay Swim 35.00
25 Pritchard, Emily W52 Legacy Masters S 51.30
26  Rawlings, Kayla W38 White Rock Wave 30.58
27 Robertson, lan M62 Hollyburn Hurric 35.00
28 Salas, Eduardo M37 Royal Masters Sw 40.00
29 Smith, Lee M46 Legacy Masters S 33.00

Event 14 Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Atkey, Susan W56 Coast Swim Team 17.38
2 Barker, Michelle W61 Coast Swim Team 25.00
3 Beaton, Donna W63 Delta Retreads M 25.46
4 Beer, Heike W57 White Rock Wave 17.00
5 Brault, Danielle W69 Victoria Masters 20.00
6 Brichon, Alida W84 White Rock Wave 23.00
7  Brimer, Michael M50 Royal Masters Sw 16.00
8 Buck, Laura W39 Coast Swim Team 25.00
9 Buglioni, Natalie W32 Royal Masters Sw 25.00
10 Clark, Julie W51 Coast Swim Team 15.80
11 Clarkson, Rita W71 White Rock Wave 22.00
12 Conti, Valerie W39 White Rock Wave 35.00
13 Davies, Raychel W25 Royal Masters Sw 18.00
14 Dumont, Kelly W50 White Rock Wave 14.90
15 Erdogdu, Pinar W43 Royal Masters Sw 22.05
16  Eroglu, Biricik W41 Winskill Otters 16.00
17  Evans, Philip M67 Ubc Masters Swim 16.00
18 Feldinger, Andrew M34 White Rock Wave 15.00
19 Finlan, Michelle W45 Winskill Otters 18.00

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Fogg, Anna

Fortin, Jeff

Foulkes, Luana Avila

Freedman, Robin
Freeman, Sadie
Giesbrecht, Julie
Gill, justin

Grant, Andrew
Hammond, Sheila
Ho, Kelvin
Hoover, Elisa
Huerta, Salvador
Jo, Changkun Chris
Kai, Yoko

Kalakhi, Camélia
King, Justin
Kobayashi, Yuki
Komkov, Ivan
Krall, Karen

Laul, Sarah
Lopez, Georgina
Macdonald, Sarah
McNeil, Margaret

Meshi, Rezarta

w37

M67

W45

W47

W33

W66

M31

M48

weé1l

M41

w40

M75

Mé63

W42

w41

M27

W47

M37

w63

W53

w81

We65

W71

W51

Normandeau, Marie-Hélene W45

O'Connell, Meghan

Orlandi, Janet

Papadopoulos, Kenna

Razavi Darbar, Soheil

Reeder, Neil

w41

W49

w8a4

Mé61

M77

Coast Swim Team

Chilliwack Maste

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

Chilliwack Maste

Chilliwack Maste

Legacy Masters S

White Rock Wave

Royal Masters Sw

Okanagan Masters

North Shore Mast

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Chilliwack Maste

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

Coast Swim Team

White Rock Wave

North Shore Mast

Victoria Masters

Coast Swim Team

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

Winskill Otters

North Shore Mast

Chilliwack Maste
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18.00

15.50

17.00

18.00

18.14

35.00

1:00.00

13.50

NT

25.00

24.80

18.75

21.00

20.00

16.00

16.99

15.00

17.00

18.00

20.00

18.01

14.00

28.00

27.00

18.00

16.00

23.00

25.80

17.00

17.06
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2025 North Shore Masters Sprint Meet - 2025-10-18

Event 14 ...(Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle)
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Sanction #: SBCM 58302
Psych Sheet - Oct 2025 NSM Sprint

Name Age Team Seed Time
50 Salas, Eduardo M37 Royal Masters Sw 18.00
51 Santamaria, Alma W43 Royal Masters Sw 30.10
52  Scott, Stewart M42 Coast Swim Team 13.96
53  Serzhanov, Amir M39 Royal Masters Sw 12.00
54  Shatertoussi, Omid M25 Royal Masters Sw 15.00
55  Silk, Letitia W47 Royal Masters Sw 23.00
56 Sim, Lola W56 Royal Masters Sw 25.00
57  Smith, Andrew M51 Legacy Masters S 14.98
58 Stranan, Sarah W44  Coast Swim Team 21.00
59 Trepanier, Carl M62 Dogwood Masters 14.33
60 Uncles, Paul M72 White Rock Wave 16.00
61 Velraj, Niranjan M30 Legacy Masters S 14.50
62 Walrond, Vanessa W43 White Rock Wave 18.73
63 Wynne, Lindsay W37 Legacy Masters S 18.50
64 Yadav, Yash Raj M25 Royal Masters Sw NT

Event 15 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

13

14

15 Van Soeren, Melanie

16

Passas, Mike

schier, catherine

Weber, Michael

M48

W53

W36

M44

White Rock Wave

North Shore Mast

Legacy Masters S

Okanagan Masters

Event 16 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

1:20.00

1:40.00

1:42.00

1:06.60

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Chiu, Kelvin M43 Coast Swim Team 1:35.00
2 Greenwood, Rob M53 White Rock Wave 1:35.00
3 Guevremont, MC W57 Coast Swim Team 1:54.00
4 Hamed-Shamaei, Taghi M69  Chilliwack Maste 1:30.00
5 Harmon, Manda W54 Legacy Masters S 2:00.00
6 Harvey, Diana W46 Dogwood Masters 2:11.93
7 Ho, Fernanda W73 Winskill Otters 2:20.00
8 Hooper, James M54 Ubc Masters Swim 1:15.00
9 Lauze, Nikola W57 Delta Retreads M 1:50.00
10 Long, Jani W58 Foothills 1:28.60
11  Majkowski, Piotr M41 Legacy Masters S 1:43.12
12  McRae, Mitch M38 Dogwood Masters 1:24.51

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Alloway, Richard M33 Legacy Masters S 1:17.00
2 Alvarez, Caroline W43 Hollyburn Hurric 1:27.00
3 Bayley, Natalie W47 White Rock Wave 1:26.89
4 buckham, Lisa W61 Chilliwack Maste 2:15.94
5 Flatt, Alexandra W54 North Shore Mast 1:24.00
6  Furlanetto, Francesca W46 Coast Swim Team 1:41.46
7  Hamilton, Gary M65  Legacy Masters S 1:15.00
8 Harvey, Diana W46 Dogwood Masters 2:21.20
9 McRae, Mitch M38 Dogwood Masters 1:23.58
10 Nenko, Igor M50 WestShore Master 1:53.00
11 Neyedli, Scott M47 North Shore Mast 1:12.00
12 Nicholson, Ross M62 White Rock Wave 1:56.00
13 Versfeld, Hella W75 Legacy Masters S 1:48.00
14 Wyatt, Sharon W59 Royal Masters Sw 2:09.54
15 Wynne, Lindsay W37 Legacy Masters S 1:45.00
16  Zvjerac, Aleksa M21 Royal Masters Sw 1:18.00

Event 17 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Alloway, Richard M33 Legacy Masters S 29.00
2 Bayley, Evan M18 White Rock Wave 28.00
3 Beaton, Donna W63 Delta Retreads M 51.00
4 Bientjes, Kim W51 Chilliwack Maste 38.00
5 Bisbikos, S. Alex M51 Legacy Masters S 45.00
6  Bradbury, Jennifer W56 Royal Masters Sw 48.18
7  Brault, Danielle W69 Victoria Masters 38.00
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2025 North Shore Masters Sprint Meet - 2025-10-18

Event 17 ...(Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
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Sanction #: SBCM 58302
Psych Sheet - Oct 2025 NSM Sprint

Name Age Team Seed Time

8 Brayden, David M41 Legacy Masters S 37.16
9  Brimer, Michael M50 Royal Masters Sw 31.00
10 Buck, Laura W39 Coast Swim Team 50.00
11  Buglioni, Natalie W32 Royal Masters Sw 45.00
12 chandler, christine W42 Royal Masters Sw 38.05
13 Connelly, Tina W55 Dogwood Masters 36.00
14  Cruz, Nicole W39 Coast Swim Team 41.00
15 Damiani, Andrea W43 North Shore Mast 30.00
16 Douglas, Kirsten W27 English Bay Swim 27.26
17 Erdogdu, Pinar W43 Royal Masters Sw 54.52
18 Feldinger, Andrew M34 White Rock Wave 27.27
19 Ferguson, Alanaise W50 Okanagan Masters 34.00
20 Flatt, Alexandra W54 North Shore Mast 34.00
21 Fogg, Anna W37 Coast Swim Team 39.00
22 Fortin, Jeff M67 Chilliwack Maste 36.20
23 Foulkes, Luana Avila W45 White Rock Wave 36.00
24  Freeman, Sadie W33 Royal Masters Sw 41.81
25  Garrett, Peter M29 English Bay Swim 29.00
26  Gillingham, Stephanie W47 Legacy Masters S 43.28
27  Godding, Curtis Tyler M55 North Shore Mast 29.05
28 Grant, Andrew M48 Legacy Masters S 28.00
29  Guevremont, MC W57 Coast Swim Team 39.50
30 Hammond, Sheila W61 White Rock Wave 55.01
31 Harmon, Manda W54 Legacy Masters S 55.00
32 Harvey, Diana W46 Dogwood Masters 48.94
33 Johnston, Sam M37 Winskill Otters 26.65
34 King, Justin M27 Chilliwack Maste 34.75
35 Kobayashi, Yuki W47  Coast Swim Team 32.50
36 Komkov, Ivan M37 Royal Masters Sw 35.00

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Lebrun, James
LeMoine, Jay
Lightfoot, Tom
Mabel, Lozano
Macdonald, Sarah
Majkowski, Piotr
McNeil, Margaret
Meret, Paolo

Meshi, Rezarta
Mitterboeck, Andrew

Mobbs, Tim

M37

M59

M60

W34

W65

M41

W71

M71

W51

M20

M51

Normandeau, Marie-Héléne W45

Papadopoulos, Kenna
Pedley, Nadia

Pedley, Sarah
Porreca, Sabrina
Rafferty, Euan
Rawlings, Kayla
Razavi Darbar, Soheil
Reeder, Neil

Rogaar, Mark

Roka, Steve
Santamaria, Alma
Scanlon, Paul
Serzhanov, Amir
Shatertoussi, Omid
Silk, Letitia

Sim, Lola

Smith, Lee

Van Soeren, Melanie

w84

w48

w48

w26

M44

W38

M61

M77

M37

M51

W43

M73

M39

M25

W47

W56

M46

W36

White Rock Wave

Coast Swim Team

Legacy Masters S

Legacy Masters S

Victoria Masters

Legacy Masters S

Coast Swim Team

Royal Masters Sw

White Rock Wave

Hyack Swim Club

Delta Retreads M

Coast Swim Team

Winskill Otters

Coast Swim Team

Coast Swim Team

English Bay Swim

North Shore Mast

White Rock Wave

North Shore Mast

Chilliwack Maste

Okanagan Masters

North Shore Mast

Royal Masters Sw

White Rock Wave

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Royal Masters Sw

Legacy Masters S

Legacy Masters S

35.27

35.00

32.05

1:21.35

31.00

41.69

1:05.00

1:10.00

55.00

25.85

40.00

40.00

55.00

41.90

36.00

32.00

27.00

28.92

40.00

37.60

25.95

30.00

59.00

42.00

33.23

35.00

50.00

1:10.00

31.00

36.00
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Event 17 ...(Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
67 Wilson, Claire W28 White Rock Wave 37.00
68 Wong, Stephen M56 Coast Swim Team 39.06
69 Yadav, Yash Raj M25 Royal Masters Sw NT

70  Zvjerac, Aleksa M21 Royal Masters Sw 28.25




